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LED

Fortimo LED Strip
1450mm 5500Im LV4

Datasheet

Fortimo LED Strip
Gen4

Fortimo LED Strip systems are ideal for use in designer or miniaturized, slim linear luminaires for direct lighting in
offices, banks, schools, public buildings, supermarkets and anywhere where a small, slim form factor is appreciated.

Key features and benefits

oState-of-the-art LED module efficiency of up to 182 Im/W
eLong life-time: >50,000 hours

eHigh color rendering (CRI >80 and >90)

eExcellent color consistency of 3 SDCM

eChoice of color temperatures (3000 K, 4000 K and 5000 K)
eSeven module lengths: 0,5ft/140mm, 1ft/280mm, 2ft/560mm, 4ft/1120mm, 5ft/1400mm, 1150mm or 1450mm
eTwo lumen packages: 650 Im and 1100 Im per foot

eSmall LED module width of only 20mm

eTunable lumen output, efficacy and lifetime

eWide temperature (Tc) range from -40 °C to +80 °C
ePush-in connectors enabling automated wiring

oFive year system warranty
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Ordering data

Commercial product name EOC 12NC Box quantity

Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 830 LV4F 8718699 619404 00 9290 016 62106 96

Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 840 LV4F 8718699 619428 00 9290 016 62206 96

Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 830 LV4B 8718699 619725 00 9290 016 62306 96

Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 840 LV4B 8718699 619749 00 9290 016 62406 96

Drive currents

Parameter Nominal* Life** Max*** Unit
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im LV4 920 1300 1900 mA
Module temperatures

Parameter Nominal* Life** Max*** Unit
T, (case temperature at T, point) 45 70 80 °C

* Nominal value at which typical performance is specified

** Value at which life time is specified

*** Maximum value for safe operation, do not operate above this value
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Optical characteristics - table per color (CCT)

Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 830 LV4F
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 830 LV4B

Parameter

Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)
Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

Radiation angle

Photobiological safety

Energy efficiency label

R9=10

Min
4828
152

80

Typ Max
5220 5612
169
3000
(0.432,0.401)
3
120
RG1 unlimited
A++

Unit

Im/W

SDCM

deg

Measurement precision + 5% for the flux data and + 6% for the efficacy data. Measurement precision for color coordinates + 0.005. Measurement

precision for CRI + 1.5

Operation point 830
Tc 25°C

80% I-nom 736mA Tc-nom 45 °C
Tc-max 80 °C
Tc25°C

I-nom 920mA Tc-nom 45 °C
Tc-max 80 °C
Tc25°C

I-life 1300mA Tc-nom 45 °C
Tc-max 80 °C

Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 840 LV4F
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 840 LV4B

Parameter

Luminous flux

Module efficacy

Correlated color temperature (CCT)
Color coordinates (CIEx, CIEy)
Color consistency

CRI

Radiation angle

Photobiological safety

Energy efficiency label

R9=5

4347
4240
4027
5354
5220
4946
7342
7144
6747

Im/W
177
174
167
172
169
162
162
159
152

Min
5088
160

80

Relative power (a.u.)

1
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2

(o}

380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780

Wavelength (nm)

Typ Max
5500 5912
178
4000
(0.380, 0.377)
3
120
RG1 unlimited
A++

Unit

Im/W

SDCM

deg

Measurement precision £ 5% for the flux data and + 6% for the efficacy data. Measurement precision for color coordinates + 0.005. Measurement

precision for CRI + 1.5

Operation point 840
Tc25°C

80% I-nom 736mA Tc-nom 45 °C
Tc-max 80 °C
Tc25°C

I-nom 920mA Tc-nom 45 °C
Tc-max 80 °C
Tc25°C

I-life 1300mA Tc-nom 45 °C
Tc-max 80 °C

4580
4468
4244
5642
5500
5213
7738
7531
7114
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Im/W
186
183
176
181
178
171
171
167
160

Relative power (a.u.)

1
0.8
0.6
04
0.2

(o}

y

380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780

Wavelength (nm)
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Beam shape

The Philips LED module generates a Lambertian beam shape, which
is a pragmatic starting point for OEMs wishing to design secondary

optics. 120° 180° 120°

90° 90°

60° 60°
30° 30°
400
(cd/1000Im) O0° L.O.R.=1.00

Electrical characteristics
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 830 LV4F
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 840 LV4F
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 830 LV4B
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 840 LV4B
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Forward voltage 32.1 33.6 35.1 Y
Power consumption 29.5 30.9 32.3 W
Number of modules in series per chain 1
Number of modules in parallel per chain 1

Measurement precision for Vf +/- 3%. Measurement precision for power +/- 3.3%
Specifications stated at Tc-nom and I-nom

Tuning information

Flux and efficacy versus current (at Tc nominal)

1[mA] Flux [%] Efficacy [%]
1300 137 94 = 0
& 130
1110 119 97 =
920 100 100 = 120
736 81 103 N 1o
>
460 52 108 = 100
. 920
[
80
70 — Flux [%]
60 - Efficacy [%]
50

400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 12001300 1400

Current (mA)
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Flux and efficacy versus temperature at Tc (at | nominal)

Tcase [°C] Flux [%] Efficacy [%]
70 96 97 —~ 106
2
45 100 100 e 104
25 103 102 73 =
0 105 104 o
2
E 100
&
98
= %]
%6 — Efficacy [%]
94
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Tcase (°C)
Lumen maintenance
Operation point Lumen maintenance L70 L80 L90
x 1000 hours B50 B20 B10 B50 B20 B10 B50 B20 B10
80% | nom 736 mA Tc 25°C >70 >70 >70 >70 65 60 35 35 30
Tc nom 45°C >70 >70 >70 >70 65 60 35 35 30
Tc life 70°C >70 >70 >70 55 50 50 30 25 25
I nom 920 mA Tc 25°C >70 >70 >70 >70 65 60 35 35 30
Tc nom 45°C >70 >70 >70 >70 65 60 35 35 30
Tc life 70°C >70 >70 >70 55 50 50 30 25 25
I life 1300 mA Tc 25°C >70 >70 >70 >70 65 60 35 35 30
Tc nom 45°C >70 >70 >70 >70 65 60 35 35 30
Tc life 70°C >70 >70 >70 55 50 50 30 25 25
Lifetime

Lifetime L70B50 > 70 0000 hours at I-life and Tc-life. >70 000 hours claim is based on extrapolating raw LM80-data to lower temperatures
and currents by using statistical techniques.

Wiring
Specification item Value
Input wire cross-section 0.25...0.75
18...24
Input wire strip length 7.5..8.5
Input wire cross-section 0.33..0.5
20...22
Input wire strip length 7.5...8.5
+| I 1 I ]
[ oo ‘= = W = .
WV system SWF‘ESE‘@ [ Idrive = ‘sum of each board’s Inom’
1 chain (1c) resistor Vdrive = v
N — = —r— - ——
m- 1 I 1 1
= simpleset B
] L 1

LV system
2 chain(2c)

Idrive = ‘sum of each board's Inom’
Vdrive = Vf

More information in the design-in guide of LED Linear modules.
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Condition

solid wire

solid wire

stranded wire

stranded wire
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Mechanical characteristics

Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 830 LV4F
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 840 LV4F

Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Length 1449 1450 1451 mm
Width 19.8 20 20.6 mm
Height excl. connector 2.53 2.63 2.73 mm
Height incl. connector 5.5 5.85 6.2 mm
Ly {
EIE| o
(80-55) 644,45 (80.55)
| Fr—lpocosbgoocnnccecnacancconcnonnccccconccnonncecccoaaacaacaaaan §pooccoocoococooonoopoococod00Ea0000A060G00080806008065808856¢ e L
4 luw ==
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Iim 830 LV4B
Fortimo LED Strip 1450mm 5500Im 840 LV4B
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Length 1449 1450 1451 mm
Width 19.8 20 20.6 mm
Height excl. connector 2.53 2.63 2.73 mm
Height incl. connector 7.05 7.4 7.75 mm

(s3.05) ss195

T [es
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Absolute ratings

Parameter Min Typ Max
Current through the LED module (I-max) 1900
Case temperature (Tc-max) 80
Power at rated Vf-max and I-max 71.4
ESD (direct contact) 8
Working voltage 120
Voltage strength 1240

Ambient temperature -40

Application information

Unit

Certificates and Standards

IEC 62031:2008 (First Edition) + A1:2012 + A2:2014

EN 62031:2008 (First Edition) + A1:2013 + A2:2015

Relevant clauses of IEC 62471:2006 (Incl. IEC/TR 62471-2: 2009 and IEC/TR 62778: 2014)

Relevant clauses of EN 62471:2008 (With IEC/TR 62471-2: 2009 and IEC/TR 62778: 2014)

ENEC (Products are tested for safety and operation AND IEC approved by an accredited testhouse)
ENEC+

CE

UL 8750

Environmental

RoHS/REACH

Application

IP rating No IP-rating
Overheating protection No protection
Luminaire class IEC Class | or Class Il
Dimming Yes

Performance Window

1400

1200
1000
800

Current (mA)

600
400
200

(o] 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Tcase (°C)
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PHILIPS

© 2018 Philips Lighting Holding B.V. All rights reserved.

This document contains information relating to the Philips Lighting portfolio, intended for companies
who may be interested in developing their product offering. Note that the information provided is
subject to change. Philips Lighting does not give any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or
completeness of the information included herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance
thereon. The information presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and
does not form part of any quotation or contract.
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